O X 9 N n A

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Ralph B. Kalfayan (SBN 133464)
Phillip E. Stephan (SBN 283818)
KRAUSE KALFAYAN BENINK &
SLAVENS, LLP

550 West C Street, Suite 530

San Diego, CA 92101

Tel: (619) 232-0331

Fax: (619) 232-4019

Class Counsel for the Willis Class

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER
CASES

This Pleading Relates to Included Action:
REBECCA LEE WILLIS and DAVID
ESTRADA, on behalf of themselves and all
others similarly situated,

Plaintiffs,

v

LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS
DISTRICT NO. 40; CITY OF LANCASTER;
CITY OF PALMDALE; PALMDALE
WATER DISTRICT; LITTLEROCK CREEK
IRRIGATION DISTRICT; PALM RANCH
IRRIGATION DISTRICT; QUARTZ HILL
WATER DISTRICT; ANTELOPE VALLEY
WATER CO.; ROSAMOND COMMUNITY
SERVICE DISTRICT; PHELAN PINON
HILL COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT;
and DOES 1 through 1,000;

Defendants.

RELATED CASE TO JUDICIAL COUNCIL
COORDINATION PROCEEDING NO. 4408

Case No. BC 364553

NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION IN
SUPPORT OF WILLIS CLASS’ SECOND
SUPPLEMENTAL MOTION FOR
ATTORNEYS’ FEES, REIMBURSEMENT
OF EXPENSES, AND CLASS
REPRESENTTIVE INCENTIVE AWARD

Date:
Time:
Place:

March 21, 2016

1:30 P.M.

San Jose Superior Court
191 North First Street
San Jose, CA 95113

Judge: Hon. Jack Komar

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, on March 21, 2016, at 1:30 p.m., Plaintiff David Estrada
and the Willis Class will move before this Court for an Order Awarding Attorneys’ fees,

Reimbursement of Expenses, and Class Representative Incentive Award in this matter. In support

Notice of Motion 1 JCCP #4408/Case #BC364553




O X N9 N bR W

N NN NN NN N NN R e ek e e
S e I N N R = S Vo R - N L = N U N Ut T N S

of this Motion, the Willis Class relies upon the concurrently filed Memorandum of Points and
Authorities, the Declarations of Ralph B. Kalfayan, Gregory L. James and Cindy Barba, filed
herewith; the Notice of Lodgment and supporting exhibits, lodged herewith; the proposed Orders

lodged herewith, as well as the record of this matter and any argument presented at the hearing.

Dated: January Q 02 , 2016 KRAUSE KALFAYAN BENINK
& SLAVENS LLP

Proph & 2

Ralph B. Kalfayan, Es
Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class

Notice of Motion 2 JCCP #4408/Case #BC364553




