1	Ralph B. Kalfayan (SBN 133464) Phillip E. Stephan (SBN 283818)	
2	KRAUSE KALFAYAN BENINK & SLAVENS, LLP	
3	550 West C Street, Suite 530	
4	San Diego, CA 92101 Tel: (619) 232-0331	
5	Fax: (619) 232-4019	
6	Class Counsel for the Willis Class	
7		
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
9	FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
10	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER	RELATED CASE TO JUDICIAL COUNCIL
11	CASES	COORDINATION PROCEEDING NO. 4408
12	This Pleading Relates to Included Action:	Case No. BC 364553
13	REBECCA LEE WILLIS and DAVID	NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION IN
14	ESTRADA, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated,	SUPPORT OF WILLIS CLASS' SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL MOTION FOR
15	Plaintiffs,	ATTORNEYS' FEES, REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES, AND CLASS
16		REPRESENTTIVE INCENTIVE AWARD
17	v. LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS	Date: March 21, 2016
18	DISTRICT NO. 40; CITY OF LANCASTER; CITY OF PALMDALE; PALMDALE	Time: 1:30 P.M. Place: San Jose Superior Court
19	WATER DISTRICT; LITTLEROCK CREEK	191 North First Street San Jose, CA 95113
20	IRRIGATION DISTRICT; PALM RANCH IRRIGATION DISTRICT; QUARTZ HILL	Judge: Hon. Jack Komar
21	WATER DISTRICT; ANTELOPE VALLEY WATER CO.; ROSAMOND COMMUNITY	vaago. 11011. vaak 12011ta
22	SERVICE DISTRICT; PHELAN PINON	
23	HILL COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT; and DOES 1 through 1,000;	
24	Defendants.	
25		
26	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, on Marc	ch 21, 2016, at 1:30 p.m., Plaintiff David Estrada
- 1	VILLED TO A COMP OUT INTO	, p, I militil David Dalla

and the Willis Class will move before this Court for an Order Awarding Attorneys' fees, Reimbursement of Expenses, and Class Representative Incentive Award in this matter. In support

27

28

1	of this Motion, the Willis Class relies upon the concurrently filed Memorandum of Points ar	
2		
3		
4	herewith; the Notice of Lodgment and supporting exhibits, lodged herewith; the proposed Orders	
5	lodged herewith, as well as the record of this matter and any argument presented at the hearing.	
6		
7	Dated: January 22, 2016 KRAUSE KALFAYAN BENINK	
8	Dated: January 🗸 🔍 , 2016 KRAUSE KALFAYAN BENINK & SLAVENS LLP	
9		
10	Ralph B. Kalfayan, Esq.	
11	Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
ıl.		